requirements, and the impact of the changes in methodology and factors to Bank Financial Report to

Supervisor and Group.

2. Business; the changing in allowance amount resulted from the IFRS 9 implementation would impact to Bank

Profit and Loss Report and certainly would need business consideration to change the Bank pricing policy.

3. Governance; Bank’s risk management framework that Bank should stipulate the changes in Bank Policy and

Procedure.

4. Infrastructure; system that is needed to support the implementation to run in proper way and would need as

least manual as possible to avoid human error in calculating and generating the Bank Financial Report.

3.1. The Impact of IFRS 9 Implementation to Bank’s Amount of ECL / CKPN

The impact of IFRS 9 implementation in one sample of Bank could be seen from the additional amount for

CKPN calculated by the suggested model compare to the amount of CKPN booked currently, the forecasted

CKPN under IFRS 9 would be increased as much as IDR 12.521Bio (IDR 9.452 Bio from Loan and IDR 3.069

Bio from other asset) or 38.72% higher than current calculation under IAS 39 as follow:

TABLE I: Expected Credit Loss in IAS 39 and IFRS 9

Impairment IAS39 by product (IDR) ECL IFRS9 by product (IDR) Difference

Loan Receivable (Principal) 27.897.672.947   36.091.552.410   8.193.879.463

Loan Receivable (Accrued interest) -   71.154.610   71.154.610

Unused Commitment -   787.008.937   787.008.937

RSME-Loan Receivable (principal) 1.403.492.848   1.800.658.038   397.165.190

RSME-Loan Receivable (accrued interest) -   2.510.227   2.510.227

Acceptance receivable 3.036.000.191   2.270.991.141   (765.009.051)

Bank Guarantee -   163.277.406   163.277.406

Financial Guarantee -   153.188.949   153.188.949

Interbank Lending (principal) -   3.498.329.856   3.498.329.856

Interbank Lending (accrued interest) -   19.669.117   19.669.117

Investment -   -   -

32.337.165.987   44.858.340.693

12.521.174.706

38,72%

Difference Total ECL / CKPN in amount

Difference ECL in %

Financial Assets

Loan

Other

Financial

Assets

Total

https://doi.org/10.15242/DiRPUB.DIRH0118207 104

3.2. The Impact of IFRS 9 Implementation to Bank’s Earnings

The impact of IFRS 9 implementation to Bank’s earning could be seen from below Income